506016813 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6063526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEIQIANG HONG	09/25/2018
XINQIAN HE	09/25/2018
YONG JIANG	09/25/2018
ZHENGSHANG ZHOU	09/25/2018
LIANYING ZHU	09/25/2018
FANGFANG HUANG	09/25/2018
ZHIYONG LI	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, GONGYE NORTH ROAD, NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL AREA, SONGSHAN LAKE
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16755600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: liliakoko@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KAM W LAW **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 11618

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PP0741US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM W. LAW	
SIGNATURE:	/Kam W. Law/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020	

PATENT 506016813 REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0617

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-1#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONG Weiqiang, HE Xinqian, JIANG Yong, ZHOU Zhengshang, ZHU Lianying, and HUANG Fangfang, all residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, and LI Zhiyong, residing at Luhu Building, Zhen An Road No. 715, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizens of the People's Republic of China, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the inventions in WENGLICATE GLASS AND USE THEREOF (抗紫外线耐碱硼硅酸盐玻璃及其应用), for which we have executed a Chinese application for a Patent of the People's Republic of China, which was filed on October 24, 2017, respectively having a Chinese Application No. 201710998365.1;

and WHEREAS, SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD., ASSIGNEE, a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at No.1, Gongye North Road, Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong, China is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Chinese application and the inventions described in said Chinese patent application;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said Chinese application, and all divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the People's Republic of China which may be granted thereon; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said Chinese application under the Patent Laws of the People's Republic of China, the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries including the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in all countries, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	September	25	. 2018	HOVG Weigliang	7.4.1.1.38	L.S.
Date	September	25	. 2018	HE Wei Witness	有	L.S.
Date	September	25	, 2018	DONG Yijun	董易君	1.8.
Date	September	25	. 2018	HE Xingian	授奖新	L.S.
Date	September	25	. 2018	HE Wei	荷威	L.S.

Page 1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0619

Dute	September 25	, 2018	DONG Yijun 養的名	18
			Witness	
Date	September 25	2018	JIANG Yong Frit	L.S.
Date	September 25	. 2018	HE Wes 25 B	L.S.
Date	September 25	. 2018	DONG Yijun 董名晃 Winness	L.S.
Date	September 25	2018	ZHOU Zhengshang 月草上	L.S.
Date	September 25	2018	DONG Yijun 董易名 Winness	Ł.S.
Date	September 25	., 2018	HE Wei 19 ja	L.S.
Date	September 25	.2018	ZHU Lianying 朱连集 ZHU Lianying	L.S.
Date	September 25	. 2018	ZHOU Wenwei 眼球	L.S.
Date	September 25	. 2018	XIE Guibin 谢桂娥	L.S.
Diste	September 25	. 2018	11 Zhiyong 李志勇 U Zhiyong	1.5.
Date	September 25		ZHOU Wennei BA	
Date	September 25	. 2018	XIE Guibin 海桂城	N M.S.
Date	September 25		HUHAG Fanglang - #33	
	e . 1 3e		ZHOU Wennei 環境	LS.
Date	September 25		XIE Guibin iPatetal	L.S.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0620